
A STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF 9-BALL POCKET BILLIARDS 
(201)838-7089 Vol. 2, No. 2 

Classic 

Photo by BILLIE BILLING 
AURORA- Jose Parica won his second major 9-ball tournament of the year by 
capturing The Classic Cup V with an undefeated 8-0 record. In races to eleven, he 
defeated Vanover (4), Marshall (1), Orlandi (6), LeBron (5), Roberts (6), Bollman 
(3), Hopkins (9), and Bollman (8). Parica collected $4,500 for his efforts while 
Belinda Bearden won the thirty-two player ladies' division and collected $2,100. 



fr 
CLASSIC CUP V 

AURORA, ILLINOIS 
March 19-23,1986 

FINAL STANDINGS 

=N 

# NAME AVG. PRIZE NAME AVG. 

• r 

1st Jose Parica I 
2nd Dave Bollman | 
3rd Allen Hopkins ( 
4th Danny Medina ( 
5th-6th 

Efren Reyes ( 
Danny Jones I 

7th-8th 
Louie Roberts | 
Larry Sc/iivartz | 

9th-12th 
Buddy Hall I 
David Howard I 
Steve Mizerak j 
Don McCoy I 

Ut/7-I^tA) 
Nick Varner I 
Mike LeBron i 
Henry Granas I 
George Michaels | 

17th-24th 
Paul Brienza 1 
Larry Hubbart | 
Greg Fix 1 
Mark Jarvis I 
Ronnie Allen I 
barren Costanzo I 
Gary Hutchings | 
John Zaksas 1 

25th-32nd 
Jay Swanson 1 
Itfade Crane 1 
Grady Mathews | 
Kim Davenport | 
Mike Massey I 
Jim Mataya i 
Bob Vanover I 
RK McLoud 1 

JJrd-48tn 
Earl Strickland | 
Scott Kitto 1 
Sill Incardona | 
Terry Seii 1 
Guido Orlandi | 
Richie Ambrose | 
Paui Baker 1 
Dick Weaver 1 

.867; 

.882; 

.881; 

.866) 

.873) 

.841) 

.857) 

.817) 

.893) 

.886) 

.871) 

.841) 

.866) 

.865) 

.826) 

.810) 

.866) 

.853) 
' .844) 
' .841) 
' .840) 
.820) 
.812) 

' .792) 

' .867) 
' .852) 
' .852) 
' .844) 
' .834) 
' .834) 
• .820) 
'.640) 

' .858) 
' .855) 
' .849) 
' .819) 
' .813) 
' .812) 
'.809) 
' .802) 

$4,500 
2,700 
1,800 
1,350 

1,025 
1,025 

755 
755 

555 
555 
555 
555 

400 
400 
400 
400 

315 
315 
315 
315 
315 
315 
315 
315 

275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 
275 

Jack Hynes | 
Scott Smith j 
Cecil Tugwell | 
Chris MacDonald I 
Wiki Robinson ( 
Todd Anderson | 
Denny Keehan | 
Ed Khidirian | 

49th-63rd 
Mark Wilson | 
Mike Bandy | 
Willie Munson | 
Dick Lane ( 
Dallas West | 
Danny DiLiberto | 
Cliff Leahy | 
Matt Fudacz | 
Bob Williams I 
Joe Nielson | 
Roger DelGato \ 
Joe Villalpando I 
Robert Bentele | 
Rich Carpenter | 
Jonn Galloway | 

64th-85th 
Tom Karabotsos I 
John Abruzzo 1 
Dick Spitzer j 
Joe DiPietro | 
Joe Kerr | 
Le*is Colquitt | 
Ciarence 8eii | 
Jim Martin | 
Ray Bergman | 
Rich Coleman | 
John Wright | 
Richard Alman | 
Peter McCoy | 
Ray Badami | 
Alex Durbin | 
Jim Willard | 
Mike Noland | 
Sergio Huante | 
John Plosilla | 
Robert Noland | 
So Marshall i 
Jim Swanson i 

.798; 

.789) 

.777) 

.768) 
' .758) 
' .755) 
' .667) 
' .650) 

.851) 

.843) 

.838) 
' .827) 
' .825) 
' .823) 
' .760) 
' .754) 
' .747) 
.742) 
.733) 
.717) 

' .700) 
' .654) 
' .649) 

' .795) 
' .784) 
' .778) 
'.773) 
'.755) 
'.746) 
'.738) 
' .728) 
' .710) 
' .701) 
' .682) 
' .656) 
' .640) 
' .629) 
' .612) 
'.608) 
' .591) 
' .536) 
' .520) 
' .486) 
I .451) 
t.323) 

A 



IP Parica Tops Bollman 
for 2nd W i n of Season 

^ 

Dave Bollman played great pool throughout The 

Classic Cup V but it wasn't enough as Jose Parica 

snapped off his second major tournament in a row. 

Bollman averaged an exceptional .882 for the 

entire tournament, well within tournament winning 

range. Parica also posted a high tournament 

average of .867 with each player shooting three 

,900's each. 

The event was co-sponsored by Pool & Billiard 

Magazine and Willards Scuffers. Harold Simonsen 
directed the eighty-five player tourney and paid 

thirty-two places while Joba Trading supplied the 

Granito cloth for the eight Gold Crowns. 

Buddy Hall posted the highest tournament average 

of .893 which included four .900fs. There were a 

total of forty ,900!s, three shutouts, and 

seventeen wire matches. 

Notable Matches 
The Classic Cup V produced twenty matches worthy 

of mention. The number in parentheses is the 

player's TPA for that session. 

David Howard (.971) pulverized his first opponent 

11-1 while posting the highest TPA of the 

tournament for a single match. His ill-fated 

victim was John Abruzzo (.636). 

After a missed shot by Bob Vanover (.743) at 3-2, 

Jose Parica (.902) increased his lead to 8-2 

allowing Vanover only to rack the balls! Final 

score: 11-4. 

In addition to Scott Kitto's (.925) excellent 

overall play and resounding victory over Ronnie 

Allen (.680) 11-1, Kitto made a ball on the break 

without scratching every time he broke. 

Bob Hilliana (.804) scratched on the break four 

times during this session, the last time being the 

most critical. While on the hill at 10-9, Williams 

made the nine ball on the break and scratched! He 

(continued on page 17) 

liCIEL 

REN© 
NEW! 

MANUFACTURERS 
DISPLAY AREA - JOIN US 

AFTER FT. WORTH! 
CALL 1-800-648-3553 

FOR DETAILS 

A 
We earn our wings every day ° 

FOR SPECIAL 
POOL TOURNAMENT RATES 

CALL 1-800-327-1295 
Ask for rates on EZ5BP52 

inFlondacall I-800-432-1217 

$20,000.00 ADDED 
9 BALL TOURNAMENT 

* 

JUNE 4-8, 1986 
- A L S O -

$3,000.00 ADDED 
PRO AM 

MAY 31 -JUNE 3, 1986 
for pros and USPPA rated players 

+ 

I'M READY FOR RENO! Enter me in • Open $300 • Pro-Am $60 • Both $360 

NAME 

ADDRESS. 

ROOM RESERVATIONS Arnvil Date. .CHetkOuiDiK. .No. of nights. 

(Room rates are $27 82 Son-Thurs: SJ8 52 Fn-Sit. I or 2 persons, including tax) 

YOUR FIRST NIGHTS ROOM DEPOSIT CHECK ENCLOSED WITH THIS FORM WILL HOLD YOUR ROOM AS 
WELL AS GUARANTEE YOUR ENTRY IN THE TOURNAMENT(S). 
YOU MAY INCLUDE ENTRY FEE(S) IF DESIRED. AMOUNT ENCLOSED $ 

RETURN TO: Barbara Woodward. The Sands Regent Hotel/Casino 
345 N. Arlington Avenue. Reno, NV 89501 
Make check payable to The Sands Regent 



fr— 1 A u r o r a K 

# 

J ; L. 
M. 

2) D. 
J. 

3} K. 
J. 

4J ft. 
ft. 

5) D. 
J. 

6) 0. 
ft. 

7) M. 
J . 

8) S. 
D. 

9) M. 
M. 

io; J. 
j . 

ID J. 
B. 

12) D. 
H. 

13) E. 
IT. 

Name 
icon 
Score AVQ. 

OPENING ROUND 

Hubbart 
Wilson 

Weaver 
Zaksas 

Davenport 
Wright 

Ambrose 
Alman 

Howard 
Abruzzo 

Medina 
No land 

Bandy 
Galloway 

Mizerak 
Spitzer 

Jarvis 
Fudacz 

Mataya 
Martin 

Parica 
Vanover 

McCoy 
Granas 

11 (.853) 
6 (.802) 

11 (.823) 
6 (.714) 

11 (.911J 
I (.630) 

11 (.825) 
5 (.718) 

11 (.971J 
1 (.636) 

11 ( .905; 
1 (.448) 

11 (.830) 
1 (.625) 

11 (.836) 
8 (.788) 

11 (.840) 
7 (.726) 

11 (.866) 
5 (.750) 

11 ( .902/ 
4 ( .743; 

11 (.831) 
5 (.762) 

Strickland 11 (.871) 
Manson 

14) Villalpando 
L. 

15) M. 
ft. 

16) L. 
W. 

17) G. 
C. 

18) T. 
C. 

19) G. 
D. 

20J S. 
5. 

21) S. 
ft. 

22J L. 
0. 

n 

i \1 

1 

v̂ — 

Colquitt 

Massey 
DelGato 

Schwartz 
Crane 

Michaels 
Tugwell 

Anderson 
Leahy 

Mathews 
DiLiberto 

Smith 
Huante 

Kitto 

10 (.807) 

11 (.744) 
9 (.704) 

11 (.848) 
6 (.710) 

11 (.890) 
7 (.811} 

11 (.857) 
5 (.686) 

11 (.708) 
8 (.723) 

11 (.935) 
4 (.759) 

11 ( .926) 
2 (.391) 

11 ( .925; 
Allen 1 (.680) 

WINNERS BRACKET 

Hubbart 
Williams 

IT 

11 r .918; 
10 (.804) 

PAUL M0T1 

MOTTEY 

2852 Broadwav 
Pittsburgh. Pa. 
(412) 531-3500 

es I 
# 

23) D. 
J. 

24) W. 
K. 

25) D. 
D. 

26) ft. 
G. 

27) D. 
J. 

28) D. 
ft. 

29) G. 
P. 

30) C. 
M. 

31) S. 
T. 

32) P. 
% M 

M. 
33) L. 

J. 
34) M. 

13 Accu-
Name Score AVQ. 

Weaver 11 (.785) 
DiPietro 9 (.813) 

Robinson 11 (.784) 
Davenport 10 (.734) 

Bollman 11 (.856) 
Lane 9 (.798) 

Ambrose 11 (.879) 
Fix 9 (.821) 

Howard 11 (.838) 
Willard 4 (.690) 

Medina 11 (.807) 
Coleman 5 (.738) . 

Hutchings 11 (.789) 
McCoy 8 (.613) 
MacDonald 11 (.840) 
Bandy 10 (.857) 

Mizerak 11 ( .935; 
Karabotsos 7 (.824) 

Baker 11 (.907J 

Jarv is 1 (.649) 
Roberts 11 ( .905; 
Kerr 3 (.780) 
LeBron 11 (.862) 

Jay Swanson 2 (.764) 

35) J. 
B. 

36) G. 
M. 

37) 0. 
J. 

38) E. 
ft. 

39) J. 

Parica 11 (.787) 
Marshall 1 (.393) 

Orlandi 11 (.857) 
Noland 3 (.659) 

McCoy 11 (.823) 
Neilson 7 (.683) 

Strickland 11 (.866) 
Bergman 4 (.595J 
Bell U (.838) 

Villalpando 5 1.685) 
40) E. 

B. 

41) W. 
M. 

42) D. 
ft. 

43) L. 
e. 

Reyes 11 ( . 9 1 1 ; 
Hall 7 (.824) 

Costanzo 11 ( .907; 
Massey 4 (.767) 

Keehan 11 (.698) 
Badami 8 (.632) 

Schwartz 11 (.765) 
Incardona 10 (.796) 

44 ; RK McLoud 11 (.654) 
J. Plosilla 7 (.558) 

45) N. Varner 11 (.860) 

u. 
46) T. 

ft. 

"EY 

Anderson 11 (.780) 
Carpenter 4 (.642) 

CUSTOM CUES | 

Avenue 
15216 

Stats Ave 
§ Name Score AVQ. 

47) D. Jones 10 (.851) 
G. Mathews 8 (.837) 

48) E. Khidirian 11 (.619) 
B. Bentele 10 (.644) 

49) J. Hynes 11 (.875) 
S. Smith 2 (.519) 

50) A. Hopkins 11 ( . 941 ; 
0. West 1 (.600) 

51) S. Kitto 11 (.9041 
fl. Durbin 2 (.643) 

52) P. Brienza 11 (.9051 
C. Bell 4 (.816) 

LOSERS (64th-85th) 

53) M. Wilson 11 ( .907; 
C. Bell 2 (.613) 

54) J. Zaksas li (.824) 
fl. Durbin 3 (.595) 

55) D. West 11 ( .930; 
J . Wright 2 (.718) 

56) -ft. Bentele 11 (.788) 
ft. Alman 5 (.607) 

57) G. Mathews 11 (.878) 
J . Abruzzo 6 (.833) 

58) ft. Carpenter li (.674) 
ft. Noland 9 (.496) 

59) J. Galloway 11 (.683) 
J . Plosilla 5 (.470) 

60) B. Incardona 11 (.902J 
0. Spitzer 3 (.760) 

61) M. Fudacz 11 (.830) 
ft. Badami 4 (.623) 

62) B. Hall 11 ( .929; 
J . Mar t in 1 (.652) 

63) B. Vanover li (.843) 
ft. Bergman 7 (.786) 

64) H. Granas 11 (.816) 
M. Noland 3 (.531) 

65) W. Munson li (.888) 
B. Marshall 3 (.522) 

66) Jay Swanson li ( .909; 
L. Colquitt 6 (.808) 

67) ft. DelGato 11 (.800) 
J. Kerr 8 (.742) 

68) M. Jarvis li (.890) 
Jim Swanson 0 (.323) 

69) W. Crane 11 (.849) 
T. Karabotsos 9 (.774) 

1 the TOURNA1V 
(A California National 

Write the BCA. PBA. & PPPA • 
"PROFIT SHARING" Local/Regions 

Read about the realr 
"the TOURNA* 

1 Bi l l Igel - Editor and Pi 
4972 Howard Ave., 1 
Annual Subscription • 3 

• * 

WAI 

1 SUBSCRIBERS. ADVERTtSEI 

rages' 
/ Name 

70) C. Tugwell 
P. McCoy 

71) C. Leahy 
ft. Coleman 

72) D. DiLiberto 
J. Willard 

73) D. Lane 
5. Huante 

74; ft. flilen 
J. DiPietro 

A 
classic Cup 

Score Avg. 

li (.816) 
6 (.667) 

11 (.786) 
7 (.671) 

li (.829) 
2 (.490) 

li ( .905; 
I (.636) 

11 (.878) 
4 (.712) 

LOSERS (4$th-63rd) 

75) J. Zaksas 
M. Wilson 

76) S. Smith 
D. West 

77) G. Mathews 
ft. 8entele 

78) G. Michaels 
ft. Carpenter 

79) B. Incardona 
J. Galloway 

80) M. Massey 
M. Fudacz 

81) 8. Hall 
Villalpando 

82) B. Vanover 
J. Nielson 

83) H. Granas 
W. Munson 

84) M. Jarvis 
ft. DelGato 

85) W. Crane 
M. Bandy 

86) C. Tugwell 
C. Leahy 

87) G. Fix 
D. DiLiberto 

88) K. Davenport 
D. Lane 

89) ft. Allen 
B. Williams 

li (.844) 
6 (.824) 

11 (.813) 
9 (.783) 

11 (.845) 
5 (.659) 

li (.729) 
6 (.632) 

11 (.888) 
1 (.563) 

11 (.857) 
0 (.581) 

li ( .959; 
2 (.680) 

li (.830) 
7 (.792) 

li (.879) 
4 (.796) 

li (.848) 
4 (.625) 

11 (.844) 
7 (.840) 

li (.807) 
6 (.768) 

li (.852) 
10 (.837) 

li (.844) 
6 (.773) 

11 (.739) 
7 (.698) 

WINNERS BRACKET 

90) L. Hubbart 
D. Weaver 

91) D. Bollman 
W. Robinson 

( c o n t i n u e d on 

li (.824) 
8 (.804) 

11 (.897) 
2 (.556) 

page 18) 

[ENT EXPRESS 
Promotions Magazine) 

i d My. "1 support the reality ol a 
l-National Pool Players Organization." 
ty ol Organized Pool in 
IENT EXPRESS." 

jb l isher - (213) 596-1554 
os Alamitos, CA 90720 
H5.00. ist Class - $2000 
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* THE WINNING 
M COMBINATION OF 

YOUR ABILITY & * 
McDERMOTT QUALITY! 

McMagic is a reflection of Jim McDermott's years 
of wizardry in the billiard industry. 

His magical formula has produced a cue with 
unexcelled beauty, performance, durability and value. 

# 

• 
* 

OUR MAGICAL FORMULA CONSISTS OF: -¥• 
* 26 models to choose from, with a 

price range to fit any budget. 

* Wood to wood joint, for a solid hit 
and feel, like a one-piece cue. 

* Finest and most durable finish in 
the billiard industry. 

* Choice of wraps — nylon, Irish 
linen, cork, or calf skin leather. 

* 

* 

* Many options are available to meet 
your personal preferences. 

* Fibre ferrule — hits like ivory, but 
does not crack or chip. 

* Choose from 5 different stains at 
no extra charge. 

* You specify the weight and shaft 
diameter on each cue you order. 

100% Amer ican M a d e 

GET M c M A G I C F R O M A M c D E R M O T T DEALER NEAR Y O U ! 

W186 N7137 MARCY ROAD 
MENOMONEE FALLS, Wl 53051-4998 

PHONE 414/251-4090 
CUE MANUFACTURING, INC 

J 



fr. 
Aurora Total Performance Averages 

Classic Cup V Rankings [TPA] 

Classic Cup V ^ 

# NAME TPA NAME TPA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

Buddy Hall 
David Howard 
Dave Bollman 
Allen Hopkins 
Efren Reyes 
Steve Mizerak 
Jose Parica 
Jay Swanson 
Nick Varner 
Paul Brienza 
Danny Medina 
Mike LeBron 
Earl Strickland 
Louie Roberts 
Scott Kitto 
Larry Hubbart 
Wade Crane 
Grady Mathews 
Mark Wilson 
Bill Incardona 
Kim Davenport 
Greg Fix 
Mike Bandy 
Don McCoy 
Danny Jones 
Mark Jarvis 
Ronnie Allen 
Willie Munson 

.893 

.886 

.882 

.881 

.873 

.871 

.867 

.867 

.866 

.866 

.866 

.865 

.858 

.857 

.855 

.853 

.852 

.852 

.851 

.849 

.844 

.844 

.843 

.841 

.841 

.841 

.840 

.838 

29. Mike Massey 
30. Jim Mataya 
31. Dick Lane 
32. Henry Granas 
33. Dallas West 
34. Danny DiLiberto 
35. Bob Vanover 
36. Warren Costanzo 
37. Terry Bell 
38. Larry Schwartz 
39. Guido Orlandi 
40. Gary Hutchings 
41. Richie Ambrose 
42. George Michaels 
43. Paul Baker 
44. Dick Weaver 
45. Jack Hynes 
46. Tom Karabotsos 
47. John Zaksas 
48. Scott Smith 
49. John Abruzzo 
50. Dick Spitzer 
51. Cecil Tugwell 
52. Joe DiPietro 
53. Chris MacDonald 
54. Cliff Leahy 
55. Wiki Robinson 
56. Joe Kerr 

.834 

.834 

.827 

.826 

.825 

.823 

.820 

.820 

.819 

.817 

.813 

.812 

.812 

.810 

.809 

.802 

.798 

.795 

.792 

.789 

.784 

.778 

.777 

.773 
.768 
.760 
.758 
.755 

matte in tA* 

Two-piece billiard cues with the 
features and quality found only in 
other cues costing much,much more. 

Write or call for brochures and Information 

The Henry W.T. Mall & Co. Inc. 
257 Park Ave. South 
New York. N.Y., 10010. U.S.A. 

Phone: (212) 475-4960 
Toll Free: (800) 223-6468 
TWX: (710) 581-5522 

NAME TPA 

57. Todd Anderson 
58. Matt Fudacz 
59. Bob Williams 
60. Lewis Colquitt 
61. Joe Nielson 
62. Clarence Bell 
63. Roger DelGato 
64. Jim Martin 
65. Joe Villalpando 
66. Ray Bergman 
67. Rich Coleman 
68. Robert Bentele 
69. John Wright 
70. Denny Keehan 
71. Richard Alman 
72. Rich Carpenter 
73. Ed Khidirian 
74. John Galloway 
75. RK McLoud 
76. Peter McCoy 
77. Ray Badami 
78. Alex Durbin 
79. Jim Willard 
80. Mike Noland 
81. Sergio Huante 
82. John Plosilla 
83. Robert Noland 
84. Bo Marshall 
85. Jim Swanson 

.755 

.754 

.747 

.746 

.742 

.738 

.733 

.728 

.717 

.710 

.701 

.700 

.682 

.667 
.658 
.654 
.650 
.649 
.640 
.640 
.629 
.612 
.608 
.591 
.536 
.520 
.486 
.451 
.323 

The Ultimate 
Trick Shot Tape 

by Willie Jopling 
• 6 0 Balls in 2 0 Shots. 

A table is loaded with 4 racks of balls 
• 6 0 Shots in 6 0 Minutes 

A unique exhibition in four parts 
• 2 0 Original Trick Shots 

How some of the shots were contrived 
• 2 0 Forced Q Ball Curves 

Some of these shots will amaze you 
• 5 0 One Pocket Shots 

10 Kicks 10 Kisses 10 Banks 
10 Safeties 10 Outs 

• 10 Trick Bank Shots 

ALL THIS AND MORE ON ONE TAPE 
OVER 2 0 0 SHOTS FOR ONLY 

SEN0 CHECK S A A O S INCLUDES POSTAGE 
OR MONEY ORDER • § V AND HANDLING 

WILLIE JOPLING TAPE 
P.O. Box 2 2 1 5 -Lynchburg, VA 2 4 9 0 1 

~ VHS • BETA 


